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SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

19th Hole Reception
Beverage Cart
Dessert Reception
Ben & Jerry’s Cart
Lunch

$5,000
$3,500
$5,000
$3,000
$3,000

Golf Cart
Score Cards
Registration Tent
One Tee Sign
One Flag

$2,500
$2,500
$1,500
$450 (At 1st or 10th Hole) | $350 (Hole TBD)
$450 (At 1st or 10th Hole) | $350 (Hole TBD)

Wine Reception
Hydration Station
Reception Slide Show
Promotional Giveaway
Trolley

$3,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,500

For Additional Information Contact: Gabby Lichtenberg, Manager of Development & Strategic Partnerships
gabby.lichtenberg@bcnys.com | (315) 720 - 9755 

July 16, 2024 | The Otesaga Resort Hotel | National Baseball Hall of Fame 
Cooperstown, NY

Indulge in a Fusion of Business, Networking, and Fun! 
Align your Brand with an Experience that Perfectly Blends Golf, Baseball,

Camaraderie, and Friendly Competition!

Event Highlights:
Golf Tournament: Friendly competition on the Leatherstocking golf course.
Veranda Reception: Join us for an evening of networking and celebration with a
special baseball Hall of Fame member (to be announced).
Private Dessert Reception: Conclude the day with an intimate gathering in the
National Baseball Hall of Fame.
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