## 2024 En The Business Council COLF CLASSIC

July 16, 2024 | The Otesaga Resort Hotel | National Baseball Hall of Fame Cooperstown, NY

Indulge in a Fusion of Business, Networking, and Fun!

Align your Brand with an Experience that Perfectly Blends Golf, Baseball,

Camaraderie, and Friendly Competition!

## **Event Highlights:**

- Golf Tournament: Friendly competition on the Leatherstocking golf course.
- <u>Veranda Reception</u>: Join us for an evening of networking and celebration with a special baseball Hall of Fame member (to be announced).
- <u>Private Dessert Reception</u>: Conclude the day with an intimate gathering in the National Baseball Hall of Fame.

## **SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES**

19th Hole Reception	\$5,000	Wine Reception	\$3,000
Beverage Cart	\$3,500	Hydration Station	\$2,000
Dessert Reception	\$5,000	Reception Slide Show	\$2,000
Ben & Jerry's Cart	\$3,000	Promotional Giveaway	\$2,000
Lunch	\$3,000	Trolley	\$1,500

Golf Cart \$2,500 Score Cards \$2,500 Registration Tent \$1,500

One Tee Sign \$450 (At 1st or 10th Hole) | \$350 (Hole TBD)
One Flag \$450 (At 1st or 10th Hole) | \$350 (Hole TBD)